MOTION TO SURVEY PARKS USAGE

Mover: Matthew Shoemaker Seconder: Steve Butland

WHEREAS the Parks Master Plan identifies completing a survey of all parks in the City of Sault St. Marie as an action item to be completed; and

WHEREAS such survey would provide Council with helpful information on the best uses for our parks, and whether changes are needed to their existing configuration, layout, purpose, or use; and

WHEREAS it would be beneficial to the entire Parks Master Plan to have usage statistics for the City of Sault Ste. Marie's parks prior to implementing other action items;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Sault Ste. Marie request from staff a survey on the usage of all parks in the City of Sault Ste. Marie and that such information be provided in a report to Council as soon as practicable